



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

Writ Petition No.8026/2025  
MMP Industries Ltd V Siddharth

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V.R. Puranik, Advocate for petitioner.  
Mr. V.A. Bhoyar, Advocate for respondent.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**  
**DATE : 08-01-2026.**

Learned Counsel for the respondent states that affidavit in  
reply can be filed today.

2. List the petition for further consideration on 16-01-2026  
along with Writ Petition No.8039/2025.

**(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)**